12	 twelve	
13	 thirteen	
14	 fourteen	
15	 fifteen	
16	 sixteen	
17	 seventeen	
18	 eighteen	
19	 nineteen	
20	 twenty	
21	 twenty-one	
30	 thirty	
33	 thirty-three	

40	 forty	
50	 fifty	
60	 sixty	
70	 seventy	
80	 eighty	
90	 ninety	
100	 one hundred	
102	 one hundred and two
110	 one hundred and ten
113	 one hundred and thirteen
120	 one hundred and twenty
136	 one hundred and thirty-six
200	 two hundred
1000	one thousand 
1001	one thousand and one
1012	one thousand and twelve
1103	� one thousand one hundred and 

three
1230	� one thousand two hundred and 

thirty
1357	� one thousand three hundred and 

fifty-seven
1500	� one thousand five hundred

Decimal numbers 小数

For temperatures 温度

0.8℃ = zero point eight degrees Celsius  

5.4℃ = five point four degrees Celsius

40.3℃ = forty point three degrees Celsius

89.2℃ = eighty-nine point two degrees Celsius

–12.2℃ =  twelve point two degrees Celsius below zero/minus twelve point two 

degrees Celsius

For length 长度

8848.86m  eight thousand eight hundred and forty-eight point eight six metres

Percentage 百分比

1%	 one per cent
10%	 ten per cent
17%	 seventeen per cent
31%	 thirty-one per cent
60%	 sixty per cent
89%	 eighty-nine per cent
100%	 one hundred per cent

Fractions 分数

1
2

1
3

1
4

1

10

2
3

1